Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,095,562 1,169,300 - -

Trade Debtors 211,292 272,589 - -

Sundry Receivables 41,308 1,350 - -

Trade Creditors (65,182) (142,811) - -

Visa Card (5,423) (416) - -

GST
Payable/(Refundable) 17,688 14,648 - -

Sundry Payables (52,918) (9,900) - -

Funds in Trust (350,461) (387,628) - -

Rental Trust Creditors (8,181) (20,744) - -

ATO Integrated Client
Account (20,103) 22,220 - -

Total 863,582 918,608 - -

(c) Sensitivity analysis: Interest rate risk

(i) Interest rate risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis  relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. The
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a chance
in the risk.  The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably
possible change in interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2019: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2020 2019

+2.00% -2.00% +2.00% -2.00%

$ $ $ $

Net Results 21,911 (21,911) 23,386 (23,386)

Equity 21,911 (21,911) 23,386 (23,386)

16

SEARMS Aboriginal Corporation
ABN 98 718 757 162

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

12 Related Party Transactions

The  Board  received total  remuneration  from  the  Entity of $19,755 during the year (2019: $25,855).  There were no
transactions with related parties, other than those at normal commercial terms and conditions, and other benefits
approved by members at the annual general meeting.

Key management personnel have been identified as members of the board for the year ended 30 June 2020 and also
the Chief Executive Officer.

2020

$

2019

$

Short-term benefits 112,579 135,644

13 Remuneration of Auditors

[…]

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,095,562 1,169,300 - -

Trade Debtors 211,292 272,589 - -

Sundry Receivables 41,308 1,350 - -

Trade Creditors (65,182) (142,811) - -

Visa Card (5,423) (416) - -

GST
Payable/(Refundable) 17,688 14,648 - -

Sundry Payables (52,918) (9,900) - -

Funds in Trust (350,461) (387,628) - -

Rental Trust Creditors (8,181) (20,744) - -

ATO Integrated Client
Account (20,103) 22,220 - -

Total 863,582 918,608 - -

(c) Sensitivity analysis: Interest rate risk

(i) Interest rate risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis  relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. The
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could result from a chance
in the risk.  The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably
possible change in interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2019: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the beginning
of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2020 2019

+2.00% -2.00% +2.00% -2.00%

$ $ $ $

Net Results 21,911 (21,911) 23,386 (23,386)

Equity 21,911 (21,911) 23,386 (23,386)

16

SEARMS Aboriginal Corporation
ABN 98 718 757 162

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

16 Events Occurring After the Reporting Date

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may
significantly affect the operations of the Corporation, the results of those operations or the state of affairs of the
Corporation in future financial years.

17 Corporation Details

The registered office and principal place of business of the
Corporation is:

SEARMS Aboriginal Corporation

19 Old Princes Highway

Batemans Bay NSW 2536

18

SEARMS Aboriginal Corporation
ABN 98 718 757 162